Privacy Policy

Effective Date: [Insert Date]

AON Ltd ("we," "us," or "our") is committed to protecting the privacy of our users. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your personal information when you visit our website or use our apartment management platform. By accessing or using our website and services, you agree to the terms of this Privacy Policy.

1. Information We Collect:

We may collect personal information that you provide to us when using our website and services. This may include:

- Contact information such as your name, email address, and phone number.
 - Booking information such as dates of stay and apartment preferences.
- Communications between you and us, including emails through our platform.
 - Other information you choose to provide to us.

2. How We Use Your Information:

We may use the information we collect from you for the following purposes:

- To provide and maintain our website and services.
- To process bookings and payments for apartment rentals.
- To communicate with you about your bookings and inquiries.
- To improve our website and services and personalize your experience.
- To comply with legal and regulatory requirements.

3. How We Share Your Information:

We may share your personal information with third parties in the following circumstances:

- With property owners or managers to facilitate apartment bookings.
- With service providers who assist us in operating our website and payment services.
- With law enforcement agencies or regulatory authorities when required by law.

4. Cookies and Similar Technologies:

We may use cookies and similar technologies to collect information about your browsing activities and preferences. You can adjust your browser settings to refuse cookies or to be notified when cookies are being sent.

5. Data Security:

We implement reasonable security measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction. However, please note that no method of transmission over the Internet or electronic storage is 100% secure.

6. Children's Privacy:

Our website and services are not directed to children under the age of 18, and we do not knowingly collect personal information from children. If you are under 18 years of age, please do not provide any personal information to us.

7. Changes to this Privacy Policy:

We reserve the right to update or modify this Privacy Policy at any time. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting on our website. We encourage you to review this Privacy Policy periodically for changes.

8. Contact Us:

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our privacy practices, please contact us at info.aoltd@gmail.com

By using our website and services, you consent to the collection, use, and sharing of your personal information as described in this Privacy Policy. If you do not agree with any part of this Privacy Policy, please do not use our website or services.